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POSITION TITLE: Mathematician 
AFFILIATION: Instituto del Mar del Peru 
ADDRESS: Esquina Gamarra y General Valle 

S/N Chucuito Callao 
EMAIL: enramos@imarpe.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Roberto Seminario 
POSITION TITLE: Director 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545 
EMAIL: rseminario@rree.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Jesús Ponce Bravo 
POSITION TITLE: Director of Maritime Affairs and 

Commissioner of Peru 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Peru 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: jponce@rree.gob.pe 
 
NAME: José David Hurtado-Fudinaga 
POSITION TITLE: Head of Department International 

Maritime Organizations 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: dhurtado@rree.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Sara Duenas Enriquez 
POSITION TITLE: Director RREE 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio Relaciones Exteriores 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: sduenas@rree.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Samuel Rosadio 
POSITION TITLE: Tercer Secretario 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: srosadiog@rree.gob.pe 
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NAME: Juan Carlos Pomareda 
POSITION TITLE: Director de Asuntos Marítimos 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: jpomareda@rree.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Elena Conterno 
POSITION TITLE: Presidenta del Directorio 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 

ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, 
Piso 9, San Isidro, Lima, Peru 

EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Ricardo Bernales 
POSITION TITLE: Primer Vicepresidente 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 

ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, 
Piso 9, San Isidro, Lima, Peru  

EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Pablo Nieto 
POSITION TITLE: Director 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 

ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, 
Piso 9, San Isidro, Lima, Peru 

EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Ulises Munaylla 
POSITION TITLE: Asesor Cientìfico 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 

ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, 
Piso 9, San Isidro, Lima, Peru 

EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Percy Navarro 
POSITION TITLE: Representante Comitè Armadoras 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 

ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, 
Piso 9, San Isidro, Lima, Peru 

EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Humberto Speziani 
POSITION TITLE: Director 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 
ADDRESS: Av. Republica de Panama 3591, 

9th Floor, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: hnspeziani@bellsouth.net 

 
NAME: Jorge Risi 
POSITION TITLE: Gerente General 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesquería 
ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, Piso 

9, San Isidro, Lima, Perù 
EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
 

NAME: Mariano Gutierrez 
POSITION TITLE: Representante Comitè Armadoras 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesquería 
ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, Piso 

9, San Isidro, Lima, Perù 
EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Francisco Paniagua 
POSITION TITLE: Director 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesquería 
ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, Piso 

9, San Isidro, Lima, Perù 
EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Alfonso Miranda 
POSITION TITLE: Presidente 

AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional De Industrias 
ADDRESS: Los Laureles 365, San Isidro, Lima, 

Peru 
EMAIL: alfonso.miranda@pezex.pe 

 
NAME: Freddy Fernando Sarmiento 

Betancourt 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista de la República 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Carlos Alberto Dománguez Herrera 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista de la República 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Úrsula Ingrid Letona Pereyra 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista de la República 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Percy Eloy Alcalá Mateo 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista de la República 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Michel Hoffman 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 
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NAME: Jorge Vieira Rivera 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Christian Razzeto Guevara 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 
 
NAME Roberto Vieira 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Mirella Consuelo Martínez Mesía 
POSITION TITLE: Asesora de la Comisión de Producción, Micro 

y Pequeñas Empresas y Cooperativas del 
Congreso de la República 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Maria Jose Boluarte 
POSITION TITLE: CEO 
AFFILIATION: CLS Peru 
ADDRESS: Av. Trinidad Moran 639 LINCE, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mjbluarte@clsperu.pe 
 
NAME: Francisco Jesús Miranda Avalos 
POSITION TITLE: Presidente Junta Directiva 
AFFILIATION: Oannes, Foro Hispano Americano 

de Intercambio de Informacion 
sobre Temas de Mar 

ADDRESS: Los Almendros 194, Dep. 301 
EMAIL: fmiranda@oannes.org.pe 
 
NAME: Pedro Alarcon 
AFFILIATION: Marina de Guerra 
EMAIL: pedro.alarcon@dicapi.mil.pe 
 
NAME: Rodolfo Sablich 
AFFILIATION: Marina de Guerra 
EMAIL: rodolfo.sablich@us.iva.pe 
 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Alexander Okhanov 
POSITION TITLE: Representative of the Federal 

Agency for Fisheries 
AFFILIATION: Permanent Mission of the Russian 

Federation to FAO and WFP 
ADDRESS: 00185 Rome, Italy, Via Gaeta 5 
EMAIL: rusfishfao@mail.ru 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Dmitry Kremenyuk 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Head of the International 

Cooperation Department 
AFFILIATION: Federal Agency for Fisheries 
ADDRESS: Moscow 
EMAIL: d.kremenyuk@fishcom.ru 

 
NAME: Aleksandr Glubokov 
POSITION TITLE: Head of the Unit 
AFFILIATION: Federal Research Institute of 

Fisheries & Oceanography (VNIRO) 
ADDRESS: Moscow 
EMAIL: glubokov@vniro.ru 

 
NAME: Larionov Mikhail 
POSITION TITLE: Expert 
 
NAME: Sergey Sirenko 
POSITION TITLE: Counselor 
AFFILIATION: Embassy of the Russian Federation in Peru 
ADDRESS: Av. Salaverry 3424, San Isidro 
EMAIL: eugeniogolubev@gmail.com 

 
NAME: Evgeny Golubev 
POSITION TITLE: Third secretary 
AFFILIATION: Embassy of the Russian Federation in Peru 
ADDRESS: Av. Salaverry 3424, San Isidro 
EMAIL: eugeniogolubev@gmail.com 
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CHINESE TAIPEI 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Tien-Hsiang Tsai 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Specialist 
AFFILIATION: Fisheries Agency 
ADDRESS: 8F., No.100, Sec.2, Heping W. Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 
EMAIL: tehsiang@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Ke-Yang Lin 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Executive Officer 
ADDRESS: 2 Ketagalan Blvd., Taipei City 10048, Taiwan 
EMAIL: lkytw@kimo.com 

 
NAME: Chia-Yen Lee 
POSITION TITLE: Section Chief 
ADDRESS: 2 Ketagalan Blvd., Taipei City 10048, Taiwan 
EMAIL: cylee01@mofa.gov.tw 

 
NAME: Shih-Hsun Lin 
POSITION TITLE: Associate Specialist 
AFFILIATION: Fisheries Agency 
ADDRESS: 8F., No.100, Sec.2, Heping W. Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 
EMAIL: shihhsun@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 
NAME: Han-Ching Chuang 
POSITION TITLE: Assistant 
AFFILIATION: Fisheries Agency 
ADDRESS: 8F., No.100, Sec.2, Heping W. Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 
EMAIL: hanching@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 
NAME: Shih-Ming Kao 
POSITION TITLE: Assistant Professor 
AFFILIATION: National Sun Yat-sen University 
ADDRESS: 70 Lienhai Rd., Kaohsiung City 

80424, Taiwan 
EMAIL: kaosm@mail.nsysu.edu.tw 

 
NAME: Kun-Hsueh Chou 
POSITION TITLE: Specialist 
AFFILIATION: Taiwan Squid Fishery Association 
ADDRESS: 3F-1, No.2, Fishing Harbor Central 

1st Rd., Chien Chen District, 
Kaohsiong City 806, Taiwan 

EMAIL: business@squid.org.tw 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Michael Tosatto 
POSITION TITLE: Commisioner 
AFFILIATION: NOAA Fisheries Service 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Blvd Bldg 176 Hon, HI 96818 
EMAIL: michael.tosatto@noaa.gov 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Michael Brakke 
POSITION TITLE: Foreign Affairs Officer 
AFFILIATION: U.S. Department of State 
ADDRESS: 2201 C St NW, Washington, DC 20520, USA 
EMAIL: brakkemt@state.gov 

 
NAME: James Ianelli 
POSITION TITLE: Scientist 
AFFILIATION: Alaska Fisheries Science Center, 

NMFS/NOAA/DOC 
ADDRESS: 7600 Sand Pt Way NE 
EMAIL: jim.ianelli@gmail.com 

 
NAME: Rini Ghosh 
POSITION TITLE: Natural Resource Specialist 
AFFILIATION: NOAA Fisheries Service 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Boulevard. Bldg. 176, 

Honolulu, HI 96818 
EMAIL: rini.ghosh@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Brandon Fisher 
POSITION TITLE: US Coast Guard - Liaison to Dept. of State 
AFFILIATION: US Coast Guard / US Dept. of State 
ADDRESS: 2202 C Street, N.W. 
EMAIL: fisherbc@state.gov 

 
NAME: Brian Langseth 
POSITION TITLE: Research Mathematical Statistician 
AFFILIATION: National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg. 176, 

Honolulu, HI 96701, USA 
EMAIL: brian.langseth@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Duane Smith 
POSITION TITLE: Enforcement Attorney 
AFFILIATION: NOAA 
ADDRESS: U.S. Department of Commerce NOAA Daniel 

K. Inouye Regional Center Office of General 
Counsel, Enforcement Section 1845 Wasp 
Blvd., Building 176 Honolulu, HI 96818 

EMAIL: duane.smith@noaa.gov 
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NAME: Martina Sagapolu 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Special Agent 
AFFILIATION: National Marine Fisheries Service 
ADDRESS: IRC-1845 Wasp Blvd Bldg 176 

Honolulu, HI  96818 
EMAIL: martina.sagapolu@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Terry Boone 
POSITION TITLE: Investigative Support / VMS 

Program Manager 
AFFILIATION: NOAA Office of Law Enforcement, 

Pacific Islands Division 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176 

Honolulu HI 96818 
EMAIL: terry.boone@noaa.gov 

VANUATU 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Gerry Geen 
POSITION TITLE: Advisor 
AFFILIATION: Vanuatu Fisheries 
ADDRESS: Private Bag 9045, Port Vila 
EMAIL: ggeen@bigpond.net.au 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Tony Zuanich 
POSITION TITLE: Advisor 
AFFILIATION: Vanuatu Fisheries 
ADDRESS: Private Bag 9045, Port Vila 
EMAIL: tony@unimedshipping.com 

 
NAME: Tony Taleo 
POSITION TITLE: Compliance Officer 
AFFILIATION: Vanuatu Fisheries 

ADDRESS: Private mail Bag 9045, Port Vila 
EMAIL: ttaleo@gmail.com 

 

CNCPs 

LIBERIA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Yvonne Clinton 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Commissioner for Vessel 

Registration 
AFFILIATION: Maritime Authority 
ADDRESS: Monrovia, Liberia 
EMAIL: yvonne.clinton@liscr.com 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Rafael Cigarruista 
POSITION TITLE: Regional Manager 
AFFILIATION: Liberian Registry 
ADDRESS: 8619 Westwood Center dr., Suite 

300, Vienna, VA 22182, USA 
EMAIL: rcigarruista@liscr.com 

 

PANAMA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Raul Delgado 
POSITION TITLE: Director of Monitoring, Control and 

Inspection 
AFFILIATION: Autoridad de los Recursos 

AcuÃ¡ticos de PanamÃ¡ 
ADDRESS: Calle 45, Bella Vista, Edificio Riviera 
EMAIL: rdelgado@arap.gob.pa 

 
INVITED COUNTRY 

CURAÇAO 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Stephen Mambi 
POSITION TITLE: Secretary Fishery Commission 

Curacao 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Economic Development 
ADDRESS: Pletterijweg 43 
EMAIL: stephenmambi@yahoo.com 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Ramon Chong 
POSITION TITLE: Chairman of the International 

Fisheries Commission of Curacao 
AFFILIATION: Curacao International Fisheries 

Commission 
EMAIL: ramon_chong@hotmail.com 

 
NAME: Andre Atema 
POSITION TITLE: CFO 
AFFILIATION: Seatrade 
EMAIL: andre.atema@seatrade.global 

 
NAME: Ron Van der Born 
POSITION TITLE: Managing Director  
AFFILIATION: Green Sea 
EMAIL: ron.van.der.born@seatrade.global 
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NAME: Hans Mol 
POSITION TITLE: Managing Director  
AFFILIATION: Green Sea 
EMAIL: hans.mol@greensea.be 

 

IGOs 

ACWL 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Christian Vidal-Leon 
POSITION TITLE: Counsel 
AFFILIATION: Advisory Centre on WTO Law 

(ACWL) 
ADDRESS: Avenue Giuseppe-Motta 31-33, 1202 

Geneva, Switzerland 
EMAIL: christian.vidal@acwl.ch 

 

CPPS 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Marcelo Nilo 
POSITION TITLE: Director of Scientific Affairs & 

Fishery Resources 
AFFILIATION: Permanent Commission for the 

South Pacific 
ADDRESS: Av Carlos Julio Arosemena, Km 3 

Complejo Alban Borja, Ed Classic 2 
Piso Guayaquil Ecuador 

EMAIL: mnilo@cpps-int.org 

 

FAO 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Piero Mannini 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Liaison Officer/Secretary 

Regional Fishery Body Secretariats 
Network 

AFFILIATION: FAO 
ADDRESS: Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, Rome, Italy 
EMAIL: piero.mannini@fao.org 

 

NGOs 

CEDEPESCA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Carmen Guerrero 
POSITION TITLE: Directora en Peru 
AFFILIATION: CeDePesca 
ADDRESS: Calle Alfa Centauro 230 – Int 803. La Calera 

de Monterrico – Surquillo Peru 
EMAIL: carmen.guerrero@cedepesca.net 

 

NAME: Julissa Melo 
POSITION TITLE: Project Manager 
AFFILIATION: CeDePesca 
ADDRESS: Rondeau 361 Mar de Plata - Argentina 
EMAIL: julissa.melo@cedepesca.net 

 

DSCC 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Duncan Currie 
POSITION TITLE: Adviser 
AFFILIATION: Deep Sea Conservation Coalition 
ADDRESS: Cliostraat 29-2, Amsterdam The 

Netherlands 
EMAIL: duncanc@globelaw.com 

 

IASS 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Ben Boteler 
POSITION TITLE: Co-Lead Strong High Seas 
AFFILIATION: Institute for Advanced 

Sustainability Studies 
ADDRESS: Berliner Str. 130 14467 Potsdam, Germany 
EMAIL: info@iass-potsdam.de  

 

MSC 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Rodrigo Polanco 
POSITION TITLE: Fishery Outreach Manager 
AFFILIATION: Marine Stewardship Council 
EMAIL: rodrigo.polanco@msc.org 
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Alternative Representative 

NAME: Cristian Vallejos 
POSITION TITLE: Programme Director 
AFFILIATION: Marine Stewardship Council 
EMAIL: cristian.vallejos@msc.org 

 

NZ HIGH SEAS FISHERIES GROUP 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Andrew Smith 
POSITION TITLE: Operations Manager 
AFFILIATION: NZ High Seas Fisheries group 
EMAIL: andy.smith@talleys.co.nz 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Graham Patchell 
POSITION TITLE: Advisor 
AFFILIATION: Sealord Ltd 
ADDRESS: Vickerman St, Nelson, 7001, New Zealand 
EMAIL: gjp@sealord.co.nz 

 
NAME: Dean Jurasovich 
POSITION TITLE: Vessel Manager 
AFFILIATION: Sanford Ltd 
ADDRESS: Hall Street, North Mole 
EMAIL: djurasovich@sanford.co.nz 

 

OCEANA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Liesbeth van der Meer 
POSITION TITLE: Vice President of Oceana Chile 
AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Suecia 0155, 1001 
EMAIL: lvandermeer@oceana.org 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Patricia Majluf 
POSITION TITLE: Vice-President for Peru 
AFFILIATION: Oceana Inc. 
ADDRESS: Av. del Ejercito 250 - Ofic. 302 
EMAIL: pmajluf@oceana.org 

 

NAME: Juan Carlos Riveros 
POSITION TITLE: Science Director 
AFFILIATION: Oceana Inc. 
ADDRESS: Av. del Ejercito 250 - Ofic. 302 
 EMAIL: jcriveros@oceana.org 

 
NAME: Javiera Calisto 
POSITION TITLE: Marine Pollution Campaign Manager 

AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Suecia 0155, 1001 
EMAIL: jcalisto@oceana.org 

 
NAME: Juan Carlos Sueiro 
POSITION TITLE: Fisheries Director Oceana Peru 

AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Av del Ejercito 250 - 302 Lima 18 
EMAIL: jcsueiro@oceana.org 
 
NAME: Carmen Heck 
POSITION TITLE: Policy Manager 

AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Av del Ejercito 250 - 302 Lima 18 
EMAIL: check@gmail.com 

 

THE PEW CHARITABLE TRUSTS 
Head of Delegation 

NAME: Stacy Baez 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Associate 
AFFILIATION: The Pew Charitable Trusts 
ADDRESS: 901 E St NW Washington DC 20004 
EMAIL: sbaez@pewtrusts.org 

 
NAME: Cristian Laborda 
POSITION TITLE: Consultant / Legal Advisor 
AFFILIATION: The Pew Charitable Trusts 
ADDRESS: 901 E street NW W DC 20004 
EMAIL: cristian.laborda@celaborda.com 

 

WWF 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Nicolás Lucas Rovegno Arrese 
POSITION TITLE: Marine Program Officer 
AFFILIATION: WWF Peru 
ADDRESS: Trinidad MorÃ¡n 853, Lince, Lima 
EMAIL: nicolas.rovegno@wwfperu.org 
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INVITED EXPERTS 

NAME: Anne Vernier 
POSITION TITLE: VMS Product Manager 
AFFILIATION: CLS 
ADDRESS: 11 rue Hermés 31520 Ramonville Saint-Agne 
EMAIL: avernier@cls.fr 

 
NAME: Ines Guth 
POSITION TITLE: Business Engineer 
AFFILIATION: CLS 
ADDRESS: 11 rue Hermés 31520 Ramonville Saint-Agne 
EMAIL: iguth@cls.fr 

 
NAME: Alexa Cole 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Chief 
AFFILIATION: NOAA, Office of the General 

Counsel, Enforcement Section 
EMAIL: alexa.cole@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Iball Susie 
POSITION TITLE: Compliance Manager  
AFFILIATION: CCSBT (Commission for the Conservation 

of Southern Bluefin Tuna) 
EMAIL: s_iball@yahoo.co.nz 

 
NAME: Sebastian Rodriguez 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Fishery Scientific Officer 
AFFILIATION: European Commission, Directorate 

General for Maritime Affairs and Fisheries 
EMAIL:  Sebastian.Rodriguez-Alfaro@ec.europa.eu 

 

SPRFMO STAFF 

NAME: Johanne Fischer 
POSITION TITLE: Executive Secretary 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140, New Zealand 
EMAIL: jfischer@sprfmo.int 

 
NAME: Craig Loveridge 
POSITION TITLE: Data Manager 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: L26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 Gilmer 

Terrace Wellington 6011 
EMAIL: cloveridge@sprfmo.int 

 
NAME: Yanbin Liu 
POSITION TITLE: SPRFMO Finance & Office Manager 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: L26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 Gilmer 

Terrace Wellington 6011 
EMAIL: yliu@sprfmo.int 

 
NAME: John Vinay Kishore Cheva 
POSITION TITLE: IT Manager 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: Level 26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 

Gilmer Terrace, Wellington 6011. 
New Zealand 

EMAIL: jcheva@sprfmo.int 

 
NAME: Marianne Vignaux 
POSITION TITLE: Data Analyst 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: Level 26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 

Gilmer Terrace, Wellington 6011. 
New Zealand 

EMAIL: analyst@sprfmo.int 
 
 

 


